Separation Agreement, the Company agrees that Executive shall be entitled to receive all amounts specified in Paragraph 7(d) of the
Employment Agreement, modified only as follows:

(a)    in satisfaction of the Company’s obligation pursuant to Paragraph 7(d)(i) of the Employment Agreement,
the Company shall pay Executive a total amount of One Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,100,000), less legally
required deductions. The amount recited in this Paragraph 3(a) shall be paid to Executive in equal biweekly installments, less
applicable deductions, beginning on the first payroll date following Executive’s execution and non-revocation of the Release

[...]

a Termination Other Than for Cause (as defined in paragraph 7(d)); or

v.    Executive’s voluntary termination.

2.        Compensation. (a) OUTFRONT agrees to pay Executive, and Executive agrees to accept from OUTFRONT for
Executive’s services hereunder, a base salary of Four Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($475,000). Base salary shall be
payable in accordance with the regular payroll practices of OUTFRONT. During the Employment Period, Executive’s base salary
shall be subject to the potential of increase at OUTFRONT’s discretion in accordance with

th

1

OUTFRONT’s compensation guidelines and practices;